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Canada Health
Manpower Category
Audiologists and Speech Therapists 
Biomedical Engineers
Chiropractors
Dental Assistants
Dental Hygienists
Dentists
Dieticians
Health Record Administrators
Health Service Executives
Medical Laboratory Technologists
Nurses
Nursing Assistants
Occupational Therapists
Optometrists
Pharmacists
Physicians
Physiotherapists
Public Health Inspectors 
Radiological Technicians 
Respiratory Technologists
Veterinarians
TOTALS
Increase of 8,939

No. of Graduates 
(1976)

147
39
99

917
350
465
281
215
105

1,200 
10,051
5,506

237
96

646
1,725

446
106
708
138
226

23,703

No. of Graduates 
per year at 

Beginning of Fund 
(1966)

30 
14 
39 
58 
82 

296 
200 
172
30 

265 
7,387 
3,800

78
34

358
880 
232 

40 
662 

9 
103

14,764

ANNUAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES IN A SELECTED NUMBER OF 
HEALTH MANPOWER CATEGORIES

November 27, 1978


