APPENDIX "B"

ANNUAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES IN A SELECTED NUMBER OF HEALTH MANPOWER CATEGORIES

Canada Health Manpower Category	No. of Graduates per year at Beginning of Fund (1966)	No. of Graduates (1976)
Audiologists and Speech Therapists	30	147
Biomedical Engineers	14	39
Chiropractors	39	99
Dental Assistants	58	917
Dental Hygienists	82	350
Dentists	296	465
Dieticians	200	281
Health Record Administrators	172	215
Health Service Executives	30	105
Medical Laboratory Technologists	265	1,200
Nurses	7,387	10,051
Nursing Assistants	3,800	5,506
Occupational Therapists	78	237
Optometrists	34	96
Pharmacists	358	646
Physicians	880	1,725
Physiotherapists	232	446
Public Health Inspectors	40	106
Radiological Technicians	662	708
Respiratory Technologists	9	138
Veterinarians	103	226
TOTALS	14,764	23,703
Increase of 8,939		